

In the Court of District Judge, Bankura

Present: Shri Samyajit Mukhopadhyay, ADJ- 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Bankura (in-charge)

**Misc. Appeal- 19 of 2025**

Filing No- 689/2025

CNR No: WBBK01-001872-2025

Smt Aalhadi Pal and 02 others – **Appellant**

**Versus**

Smt. Lakshmi Mondal - **Respondent**

---

**Order No. 01.**

**28-07-2025**

The memo of Appeal is filed by the Appellant against the order dated 10-06-2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.) Court, Bankura in Title Suit no.100 of 2025.

The Appeal preferred by the appellant is beyond the time limit.

Certified copy of the Order dated 10-06-2025 is filed.

Court fees is paid.

Duly executed vokatnama is filed.

Register.

Appellant also files a verified petition u/s- 5 of the Limitation Act supported by an affidavit praying for condonation of delay in filing the instant appeal on the grounds as stated in the petition.

Let the petition be kept with the case record.

Appellant also files a petition praying for an order of stay of the operation of impugned Order dated 10-06-2025 passed by the Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Div) Court, Bankura in Title Suit no. 100 of 2025 on the ground stated therein.

The said petition is not moved.

Let it be kept with the record.

Requisites of Notice u/s-5 of limitation act and P.fees of Rs.2/- etc. are filed by the appellant.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Fix 02.09.2025 for hearing the petition u/s-5 of the Indian Limitation Act.

**Sd/- S. Mukhopadhyay  
District Judge, Bankura  
(in-charge)**