

Misc Appeal –19 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001872-2025

Present: Mir Rashid Ali, District Judge, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00701).

**Order No- 04**

**09-01-2026** Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and filing P/R and Postal track report.

Ld. Lawyer for the appellant files hazira through.

Postal receipt and postal track report are not filed.

S/R has been received as unserved.

None appears.

By a petition along with requisites of notice by both ways, appellant prays for issue the same on the ground stated therein. P. fees Rs.2/- paid.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

**Issue the same at once.**

To **10-03-2026** for S/R, appearance and filing P/R and Postal track report.

Dictated & corrected by

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge, Bankura

Sd/- Mir Rashid Ali  
District Judge, Bankura