

Misc Appeal –19 of 2025

CNR: WBBK01-001872-2025

Present: Sri Susangeet Kumar Das, Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Bankura (J.O. Code No. WB00973).

Order No- 05

10-03-2026 Today is fixed for S/R, appearance and filing P/R and Postal track report.

Regular PO is engaged in SIR related duty as per direction of Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Appellant files hazira along with one postal receipt being no.- EW222614690IN dated 19-01-2026 and one postal track report as item delivered.

Let these be kept with the case record.

S/R has been received as served.

None appears.

No adverse order is passed due to resolution dated 07.03.2026 of the District Advocate Bar Association on account of the ensuing 12th West Bengal Bar Council Election to be held on 09-03-2026 and 10-03-2026.

Accordingly, the present case is adjourned.

To **23-04-2026** for appearance of the respondent.

Sd/-

District Judge, Bankura.
In-Charge